



2023 STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
CIP-02-23

| BID ITEM | DESCRIPTION | TOTAL QTY | UNIT | S-2 Contractors, Inc. | | Knife River Corporation | | Brix Paving Northwest | |
|--|---|-----------|------|-----------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| SCHEDULE A - SE 147TH AVENUE | | | | | | | | | |
| A.1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$25,800.00 | \$ 25,800.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| A.2 | Work Zone Traffic Control, Including TPAR | 1 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$40,466.50 | \$ 40,466.50 | \$65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 |
| A.3 | Removal of Concrete Curbs | 197 | LF | \$10.00 | \$ 1,970.00 | \$11.00 | \$ 2,167.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 1,970.00 |
| A.4 | Removal of Concrete Sidewalk | 282 | SY | \$10.00 | \$ 2,820.00 | \$20.50 | \$ 5,781.00 | \$23.00 | \$ 6,486.00 |
| A.5 | Concrete Saw Cutting | 137 | LF | \$10.00 | \$ 1,370.00 | \$4.00 | \$ 548.00 | \$6.00 | \$ 822.00 |
| A.6 | Asphalt Saw Cutting | 260 | LF | \$2.00 | \$ 520.00 | \$3.40 | \$ 884.00 | \$4.00 | \$ 1,040.00 |
| A.7 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$745.00 | \$ 745.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| A.8 | General Excavation | 15 | CY | \$150.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$83.00 | \$ 1,245.00 | \$80.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| A.9 | Treated Sub-Grade - 12" Thick | 1038 | SY | \$11.00 | \$ 11,418.00 | \$9.50 | \$ 9,861.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 10,380.00 |
| A.10 | Portland Cement Powder | 32 | TON | \$250.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 6,400.00 |
| A.11 | Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans | 5 | EA | \$100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$170.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| A.12 | Minor Adjustment of Manholes | 5 | EA | \$800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| A.13 | Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, Various Depths | 3049 | SY | \$7.00 | \$ 21,343.00 | \$10.50 | \$ 32,014.50 | \$12.00 | \$ 36,588.00 |
| A.14 | 3/4" - 0 Aggregate Base, 2" Thick | 1038 | SY | \$2.00 | \$ 2,076.00 | \$12.50 | \$ 12,975.00 | \$12.00 | \$ 12,456.00 |
| A.15 | Level 3, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lift | 228 | TON | \$135.00 | \$ 30,780.00 | \$123.00 | \$ 28,044.00 | \$156.00 | \$ 35,568.00 |
| A.16 | Level 3, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 5" Thick in 2 Lifts | 325 | TON | \$135.00 | \$ 43,875.00 | \$143.00 | \$ 46,475.00 | \$168.00 | \$ 54,600.00 |
| A.17 | Portland Cement Structures - NW ADA Ramp Improvements | 1 | EA | \$9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$12,300.00 | \$ 12,300.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| A.18 | Portland Cement Structures - NE ADA Ramp Improvements | 1 | EA | \$9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$12,300.00 | \$ 12,300.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| A.19 | Portland Cement Structures - Midblock ADA Ramp Improvements | 2 | EA | \$9,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$11,800.00 | \$ 23,600.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| A.20 | Portland Cement Structures - SW ADA Ramp Improvements | 1 | EA | \$11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$18,500.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| A.21 | Portland Cement Structures - SE ADA Ramp improvements | 1 | EA | \$11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| A.22 | Portland Cement Structures - SE 147th Ave & SE Oregon Trail Drive ADA Ramp Improvements | 1 | EA | \$11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| A.23 | Longitudinal Pavement Markers, 4" Double Lane Striping | 596 | LF | \$13.00 | \$ 7,748.00 | \$11.00 | \$ 6,556.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 5,960.00 |
| A.24 | Longitudinal Pavement Markers, 8" Lane Striping | 166 | LF | \$13.00 | \$ 2,158.00 | \$11.00 | \$ 1,826.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 1,660.00 |
| A.25 | Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Crosswalk, Stop bar | 142 | LF | \$29.00 | \$ 4,118.00 | \$25.00 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$24.00 | \$ 3,408.00 |
| A.26 | Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping | 678 | SF | \$29.00 | \$ 19,662.00 | \$25.00 | \$ 16,950.00 | \$24.00 | \$ 16,272.00 |
| A.27 | Thermoplastic Symbol, Type AB, Turn Arrow(s) | 4 | EA | \$450.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$375.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| A.28 | Thermoplastic Symbol, Type AB, STOP Legend | 1 | EA | \$1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 |
| A.29 | Landscape Restoration | 1 | LS | \$7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| Subtotal for Schedule A | | | | | \$ 300,608.00 | \$ 362,588.00 | \$ 421,260.00 | | |
| SCHEDULE B - SE PORTLAND VIEW PLACE | | | | | | | | | |
| A.1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| A.2 | Work Zone Traffic Control, Including TPAR | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$1,115.00 | \$ 1,115.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| A.3 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$280.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$250.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| A.4 | Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2" Depth | 64 | SY | \$35.00 | \$ 2,240.00 | \$35.50 | \$ 2,272.00 | \$60.00 | \$ 3,840.00 |
| A.5 | Level 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lift | 7 | TON | \$250.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$790.00 | \$ 5,530.00 | \$675.00 | \$ 4,725.00 |
| Subtotal for Schedule B | | | | | \$ 5,590.00 | \$ 11,797.00 | \$ 12,815.00 | | |
| SCHEDULE C - SE SHADY MEADOW COURT | | | | | | | | | |
| A.1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$2,430.00 | \$ 2,430.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| A.2 | Work Zone Traffic Control, Including TPAR | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$1,115.00 | \$ 1,115.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| A.3 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$280.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| A.4 | Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2" Depth | 162 | SY | \$35.00 | \$ 5,670.00 | \$35.00 | \$ 5,670.00 | \$30.00 | \$ 4,860.00 |
| A.5 | Level 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lift | 19 | TON | \$250.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$385.00 | \$ 7,315.00 | \$350.00 | \$ 6,650.00 |
| Subtotal for Schedule C | | | | | \$ 12,620.00 | \$ 16,810.00 | \$ 16,010.00 | | |
| CONSTRUCTION TOTAL | | | | | \$ 318,818.00 | \$ 391,195.00 | \$ 450,085.00 | | |